SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 23165/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13-10-2022 in WA No. 193/2020 passed by the High Court For The State Of Telangana At Hyderabad)

M/S OMEGA DEVELOPMENT VENTURES PVT. LTD.

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF TELANGANA & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

(IA No. 196880/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 02-01-2023 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mandeep Kalra , AOR

Ms. Shelley Singh, Adv.

Ms. Radhika Narula, Adv.

Ms. Kanak Malik, Adv.

Mr. Rishabh Lekhi, Adv.

Ms. Tanya Singh, Adv.

Ms. Tanya Satapathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following O R D E R

At the request of the learned counsel for the petitioner, who states that she is not ready with the matter, re-list after two weeks.

(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER (NSH)