SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 40226/2022

(Arising out of impugned judgment and order dated 13-10-2022 in WA No. 191/2020 passed by the High Court For The State Of Telangana At Hyderabad)

M/S UNITED LAND MARKS PVT LTD.

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF TELANGANA & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

(IA FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 5542/2023 FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS ON IA 5543/2023, IA NO. 19932/2023 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS, IA NO. 5543/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS, IA NO. 19934/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT, IA NO. 5542/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

ITEM 16.

SLP(CIVIL) NO. 23165/2022 (XII-A)

(IA NO. 19884/2023 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS, IA NO. 19887/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT, IA NO. 196880/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 24-02-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Abhinay, AOR

Ms. Parul Khurana, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice, returnable in eight weeks.

(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)