SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 23165/2022

(Arising out of impugned judgment and order dated 13-10-2022 in WA No. 193/2020 passed by the High Court for the State of Telangana at Hyderabad)

M/S OMEGA DEVELOPMENT VENTURES PVT. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF TELANGANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 19884/2023 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS IA No. 19887/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT IA No. 196880/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 4413/2023 (XII-A)

(IA FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 5542/2023 FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS ON IA 5543/2023

IA No. 19932/2023 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS

IA No. 19934/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT

IA No. 5542/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 17-07-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Abhinay, AOR

Ms. Parul Khurana, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sriharsha Peechara, Adv.

Ms. Pallavi, Adv.

Mr. Duvvuri Subrahmanya Bhanu, Adv.

Ms. Kriti Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Kumar Choudhry, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

In view of letter circulated by learned counsel for the respondents seeking adjournment to file counter affidavit, the matters stand adjourned by two weeks.